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Craig, Sondra

From: Goggin, Erin
Sent: Monday, November 10, 2025 10:59 AM
To: Craig, Sondra
Subject: FW: 3rd & 4th St parking

 
 

From: Josh Neumann <josh@onetrustrealestate.com>  
Sent: Thursday, November 6, 2025 3:50 PM 
To: Newberry, Aron <Newberrya@cityoflacrosse.org>; Janssen, Barb <Janssenb@cityoflacrosse.org>; Kahlow, Chris 
<Kahlowc@cityoflacrosse.org>; Bedford, Crystal <Bedfordc@cityoflacrosse.org>; Goggin, Erin <Goggine@cityoflacrosse.org>; 
Padesky, Gary <Padeskyg@cityoflacrosse.org>; Trost, Jennifer <Trostj@cityoflacrosse.org>; Sleznikow, Larry 
<Sleznikowl@cityoflacrosse.org>; Weston, Lisa <Westonl@cityoflacrosse.org>; Mindel, Mackenzie 
<Mindelm@cityoflacrosse.org>; Stine, Olivia <Stineo@cityoflacrosse.org>; Northwood, Rosanne 
<Northwoodr@cityoflacrosse.org>; Washington-Spivey, Shaundel <Washingtonspiveys@cityoflacrosse.org>; Dickinson, Tamra 
<dickinsont@cityoflacrosse.org> 
Subject: 3rd & 4th St parking 
 

*** CAUTION: This email originated from an external sender. DO NOT click links or open attachments unless you recognize the sender and 
know the content is safe. ***  

 
Council members- 
 
  PLEASE vote for option 2 tonight for the parking/bike lanes issue.  My personal business is along 4th St 
downtown, I frequent restaurants and shops downtown often.  Parking is already in short supply and the 
inconvenience for customers to park in ramps away from my business and others will have a catastrophic effect 
on foot traffic.   
 
As more and more shops and restaurants choose Onalaska over La Crosse, it would be a terrible decision to 
limit parking.  I also believe the increased bike traffic (if they were to actually be utilized, which has proven NOT 
to be the case on 2nd St) would cause more safety issues. 
 
PLEASE vote for option 2. 
 
Thank you 
Josh Neumann 
608-385-5548 
 
--  
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